## ORDINANCE NO. 7071-7

## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PURCHASING OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF URBANA TO MAKE PURCHASES FROM CONTRACTS ISSUED BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, the Joint Purchases By Governmental Units Act (Chapter 85, Section 1601, et seq) authorizes certain governmental units to purchase personal property and supplies jointly, and

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana may be able to effect economies by participating in such joint purchases,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA THAT:

The officials of the City of Urbana, who are now authorized to purchase personal supplies for the City of Urbana and those officials subsequently authorized by law to purchase personal property and supplies for the City of Urbana, are herewith and hereby authorized to perform any and all acts necessary to make purchases under the authority of the Joint Purchases By Governmental Units Act (Chapter 85, Section 1601, et seq) as such now exists or as hereafter amended.

ADOPTED by this City Council of Urbana this 1st day of

June

, 1970.

Duane Eckerty, City Cl

APPROVED by the Mayor this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

1970.